OBSOLETE
January 15, 2007
ADC08031/ADC08032/ADC08034/ADC08038
8-Bit High-Speed Serial I/O A/D Converters with Multiplexer
Options, Voltage Reference, and Track/Hold Function
General Description
The ADC08031/ADC08032/ADC08034/ADC08038 are 8-bit
successive approximation A/D converters with serial I/O and

■ Total unadjusted error: ±½ LSB and ±1LSB
■ No missing codes over temperature
Ordering Information
Industrial (−40°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C) Package
ADC08031CIN N08E
ADC08038CIN N20A
ADC08031CIWM,
ADC08032CIWM, M14B
ADC08034CIWM
ADC08038CIWM M20B
This device is obsolete in all packages.
TRI-STATE® is a registered trademark of National Semiconductor Corporation.
© 2008 National Semiconductor Corporation 10555 www.national.com
10555 Version 6 Revision 6 Print Date/Time: 2008/01/10 20:18:10